• Dividend of DKK 377m which is a record DKK 34 per share, will be
proposed at the AGM

• A share buy- back program under safe harbor worth DKK 350m initiated for
a maximum of 12 month period

Annual Report 2014: Shareholder distribution

30,0

40,0

50,0

60,0

70,0

80,0

90,0

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014

EPS Cash flow per share

22 ROYAL UNIBREW  • NORDIC MARKET DAY 2015 – NEW YORK  • 21 MAY 2015

Financial targets

August 2014
revised Targets

Post Hartwall
acquisition
Targets

Pre Hartwall
acquisition

Targets*

Earnings
EBIT margin

14%
EBIT margin

13%
EBIT margin

14%

Equity ratio Minimum 30% Minimum 30% Minimum 30%

NIBD/EBITDA Maximum 2.5x Maximum 2.5x Maximum 2.5x

Dividends and share buy-backs resumed in 2015 after accelerated debt

reduction during 2014

Dividends range 40-60% of the result
* Basically no amortization
 Amortization from the acquisition decreased EBIT-margin by approx. 50bp

23 ROYAL UNIBREW  • NORDIC MARKET DAY 2015 – NEW YORK  • 21 MAY 2015

Hartwall transaction rationale – growing the
earnings base (pro forma 2013 and 2012 figures)

2013 2012

DKKm
Royal

Unibrew Hartwall* Combined
Royal

Unibrew  Hartwall Combined

Volume, HL m 5.4 3.0 8.4 5.4 3.0 8.4
Revenue 3,694 2,356 6,050 3,330 2,302 5,632
EBITDA 638 377 1.015 605 373 978
EBIT 522 208 730 480 209 689

EBITDA margin, % 17.3 16.0 16.8 18.2 16.2 17.4
EBIT margin, % 14.1 8.8 12.0 14.4 9.1 (11.7*) 12.1
Employees 1,643 825 2,468 1,635 862 2,497

* Hartwall realized full year 2013 before deduction of DKK 15m  in transaction costs
  Excluding Impec
* EBIT-margin including estimated amortization derived from the acquisition

• Unique chance to create a stronger and more diversified business platform
• Larger and broader earnings base and expansion of portfolio of own brands

24 ROYAL UNIBREW  • NORDIC MARKET DAY 2015 – NEW YORK  • 21 MAY 2015

• EV of DKK 3.3 billion

• Paid to Heineken for 100% of the shares in Hartwall DKK 2.8 billion

• NIBD in Hartwall DKK -109 million

• Difference from EV to is cash payment to Heineken
• Factoring for accounts receivables